



## **Invitation for Tenders**

## Rehabilitation of Florida Government School

## January 23, 2025

- 1. The Government of Grenada (GoG) has secured the necessary funding for the Rehabilitation of the Florida Government School. The Ministry of Infrastructure, Public Utilities, Civil Aviation & Transportation as the Implementing Agency for the project now invites eligible tenderers to submit tenders for the **Rehabilitation of the Florida Government School, Florida, St. John.**
- 2. Tendering will be conducted through the open competitive tendering procedures specified in the Public Procurement and Disposal of Public Property Act 2014 ("the Act"), as amended, and the Public Procurement and Disposal of Public Property Regulations 2015 ("the Regulations").
- 3. This procurement is open to all eligible tenderers.
- Interested eligible tenderers may obtain further information from the Ministry by emailing to the Chief Technical Officer at <a href="mailto:cto@moiid.gov.gd">cto@moiid.gov.gd</a> and copied to ctosec@moiid.gov.gd
- 5. The complete set of the Tender documents is also available upon request by emailing to <a href="mailto:ctosec@moiid.gov.gd">ctosec@moiid.gov.gd</a> Tenderers may also inspect the tender documents at the Ministry of Infrastructure Development between 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday to Friday.
- 6. Tenders shall be submitted in Eastern Caribbean Dollars. Tenders must be submitted electronically in English using the link below before 3:00 p.m. local time on Friday March 14, 2025. The subject must read: "Tender for the Rehabilitation of the Florida Government School". Late tenders will be rejected. Tenders will be opened online immediately after the deadline for submission in the presence of the Tenderers or their representatives who choose to attend. A meeting link will be disseminated on the day before the deadline for submission.
- 7. All Tenders must be accompanied by a duly signed and completed Tender Securing Declaration.
- 8. Tenders must comprise the following:
  - (a) **Letter of Tender** in accordance with the template provided in the tender documents which must be completed without any alterations to the text.

- (b) documentary evidence establishing the Tenderer's qualifications to perform the contract; and
- (c) documentary evidence that the works conform to the Tender documents.
- 9. The link for submitting a tender is: <a href="https://in-tendhost.co.uk/GND/aspx/Home">https://in-tendhost.co.uk/GND/aspx/Home</a>

**Note:** To submit a tender, tenderers must be registered as a valid supplier/contractor with the Government of Grenada using the above link and following the instructions provided.

**Alva Browne** 

Permanent Secretary
Ministry of Infrastructure, Public Utilities, Civil Aviation & Transportation
Ministerial Complex
St. George